1	On May 22, 2015, the Court entered an order granting the motion by defendant The Bank
2	of New York Mellon fka The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificate Holders of
3	CWMBS Inc. to dismiss the above-captioned action by plaintiff Arketha Munir without leave to
4	amend. Accordingly and good cause appearing,
5	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that judgment is entered in
6	favor of defendant The Bank of New York Mellon fka The Bank of New York as Trustee for the
7	Certificate Holders of CWMBS Inc. and against plaintiff Arketha Munir in the above-captioned
8	action. Plaintiff Arketha Munir is to recover nothing from defendant The Bank of New York
9	Mellon fka The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificate Holders of CWMBS Inc.
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.
11	La Marchael
12	Dated: June 12, 2015  Honorable Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers
13	United States District Court Judge
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	